

2023 Roadway Improvements - Crushing & HMA Overlay

				Rieth-Riley Construction 4150 S. Creyts Road Lansing, MI 48917		MI Paving & Materials 16777 Wood Street Lansing, MI 48906	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1100001	Mobilization	1	LSUM	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$252,000.00
2010001	Clearing	0.3	Acre	\$17,750.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	51	Ea	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00
2047011	Driveway Approach, Rem, Modified	3,759	Syd	\$28.85	\$108,447.15	\$15.00	\$56,385.00
2050006	Ditch Cleanout	134	Sta	\$475.00	\$63,650.00	\$450.00	\$60,300.00
2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	220	Cyd	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00
2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	27	Ea	\$90.00	\$2,430.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	2,499	LF	\$3.50	\$8,746.50	\$3.00	\$7,497.00
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	694	Syd	\$11.00	\$7,634.00	\$10.00	\$6,940.00
3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	57,645	Syd	\$1.26	\$72,632.70	\$1.00	\$57,645.00
3050002	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	55,700	Syd	\$1.20	\$66,840.00	\$3.00	\$167,100.00
3070001	Approach, CI I	283	Tons	\$48.00	\$13,584.00	\$35.00	\$9,905.00
3070126	Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch	7,937	Syd	\$10.50	\$83,338.50	\$14.07	\$111,673.59
3070200	Trenching	366	Sta	\$108.00	\$39,528.00	\$100.00	\$36,600.00
4010573	Culv, CI E, Conc, 12 inch	96	Ft	\$92.50	\$8,880.00	\$80.00	\$7,680.00
4010607	Culv, CI F, 12 inch	1,261	Ft	\$55.85	\$70,426.85	\$50.00	\$63,050.00
4030004	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	9	Ea	\$3,050.00	\$27,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
4030006	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
4030040	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	1	Ea	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
4030390	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	59	Ea	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00
5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	1,945	Syd	\$4.00	\$7,780.00	\$7.35	\$14,295.75
5010008	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	4,015	Syd	\$9.90	\$39,748.50	\$11.75	\$47,176.25
5010033	HMA, 13A	8,330	Ton	\$99.50	\$828,835.00	\$100.58	\$837,831.40
5010034	HMA, 36A	5,020	Ton	\$110.50	\$554,710.00	\$102.71	\$515,604.20
5010061	HMA Approach	725	Ton	\$135.00	\$97,875.00	\$118.91	\$86,209.75
8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	1,092	Syd	\$62.65	\$68,413.80	\$81.00	\$88,452.00
8027010	Driveway, Brick Pavers, Rem and Salv	173	Sft	\$25.00	\$4,325.00	\$45.00	\$7,785.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	341	Ea	\$125.00	\$42,625.00	\$150.00	\$51,150.00
8127051	Traffic Control	1	Lsum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.00
8167011	Slope Restoration, Modified	34,336	Syd	\$7.10	\$243,785.60	\$6.00	\$206,016.00
8230381	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 1	3	Ea	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8230382	Water Shutoff, Adj, Temp, Case 2	1	Ea	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	3	Ea	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8230421	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
8230422	Water Shutoff, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8240001	Contractor Staking	1	Lsum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8252140	Sanitary Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8252145	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	48	Ea	\$575.00	\$27,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$57,600.00
8252146	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	12	Ea	\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
8257010	Sanitary Structure Chimney Seal, External	900	Sft	\$13.00	\$11,700.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
8257050	Sanitary Structure Cover	54	Ea	\$650.00	\$35,100.00	\$750.00	\$40,500.00
TOTAL:					\$2,714,300.60	TOTAL:	\$2,959,095.94

Letting Date: 03/31/23, 11.00a